	04-15-2003
FORM PTO-1594 Rev. (n-13) RECOF	T.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
4-10-03 TRAD	102419440 emarks only
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Nat ne of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Cro vn Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	Name: Constar International, Inc.
() h dividual(s) () Association () General Partnership () Limited Partnership (X) Corporation-State: Delaware	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Constar International, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: One Crown Way City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19154-4599 () Individual(s) citizenship: () Association: () General Partnership:
() C her:	State: PA ZIP: 19154-4599 () Individual(s) citizenship:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach d? () YES (X) NO	City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19154-4599 () Individual(s) citizenship: () Association: () General Partnership: () Limited Partnership:
3. Nature of Conveyance: (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name	 (X) Corporation-State: Delaware () Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
() Cither: Execution Date: April 10, 2003	designation is attached: () YES () NO (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address attached? () YES (X)NO
4. Ap dication number(s) or registration number(s): A. Frademark Application No.(s) B. T	Frademark registration No.(s): Additional numbers attached? () YES (X) NO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
conce ning documents should be mailed: Name Denise I. Mroz, Esquire	_1
Internal Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
One liberty Place - 46th Floor	(X) Enclosed
Street Address: 1650 Market Street City: Philadelphia State: Pennsylvania	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
ZIP: 9103-7301	8. Deposit account number: 23-3050
DO NOT	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Steement and signature.	is a interest and connect and any attacked complex at the entiring t
docut ent.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Denisc I. Mroz	Signature April 10, 2003 Date
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachnients, and document: 3
Do not	detach this portion
Mail cocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231 Public 1 urden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011).

00000134 75769688

04/14/2003 BYRNE

01 FC:8521

TRADEMARK REEL: 002711 FRAME: 0958

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 11535 S. Central, Alsip, Illinois 60803-2599 ("Crown Cork"), has intended to use the mark OXBAR (referred to as "the Mark") in commerce and has filed an application, now assigned Serial No. 75/769,688, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use, under Sections 1(c) or 1(d) of The Trademark Act, for the Mark;

WHEREAS, Crown Cork is assigning the Mark as part of the entire business, or portion(s) thereof, to which the Mark pertains, as required by 15 U.S.C. Section 1060; and

WHEREAS, Constar International, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at One Crown Way, Philadelphia, PA 19154-4599 (Constar), the successor of the portion(s) of Crown Cork's ongoing and existing business to which the Mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the related pending intent-to-use application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and effective as of November 20, 2002, Crown Cork does hereby assign to Constar all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the good-will of business symbolized thereby.

Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation

T909 JOSAD EMARKIT CO/OI/TO REEL: 002711 FRAME: 0959